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Listed below are the monthly premium rates that apply to the Healthy NY Small Group Plan, based on the group’s 2023 effective date.

0 DA
REGION COVERAGE 1/1/23 - 3/31/23 |4/1/23 - 6/30/23 |7/1/23 — 9/30/23 |10/1/23 — 12/31/23
Individual Employee $1,013.10 $1,042.48 $1,072.71 $1,103.82
Standard | Employee + Spouse $2,026.20 $2,084.96 $2,145.42 $2,207.64
Rate Employee + Child(ren) $1,722.27 $1,772.22 $1,823.61 $1,876.49
g:;\i'o‘r"wk City Family* $2,887.34 $2,971.07 $3,057.23 $3,145.89
Individual Employee $1,043.49 $1,073.75 $1,104.89 $1,136.93
Age 29 | Employee + Spouse $2,086.98 $2,147.50 $2,209.78 $2,273.86
Rate Employee + Child(ren) $1,773.93 $1,825.37 $1,878.31 $1,932.78
Family* $2,973.95 $3,060.19 $3,148.94 $3,240.26
Individual Employee $1,152.24 $1,185.65 $1,220.03 $1,255.41
Standard | Employee + Spouse $2,304.48 $2,371.31 $2,440.08 $2,510.84
Rate | Employee + Child(ren) $1,958.81 $2,015.62 $2,074.07 $2,134.22
Long Island Family* $3,283.88 $3,379.11 $3,477.10 $3,577.94
Region Individual Employee $1,186.81 $1,221.22 $1,256.63 $1,293.07
Age 29 Employee + Spouse $2,373.62 $2,442.45 $2,513.28 $2,586.17
Rate Employee + Child(ren) $2,017.58 $2,076.09 $2,136.30 $2,198.25
Family* $3,382.41 $3,480.50 $3,581.43 $3,685.29
Individual Employee $1,214.50 $1,249.72 $1,285.96 $1,323.25
Standard | Employee + Spouse $2,429.00 $2,499.44 $2,571.92 $2,646.51
Mid-Hudson Rate Employee + Child(ren) $2,064.65 $2,124.52 $2,186.13 $2,249.53
Region Family* $3,461.33 $3,561.71 $3,665.00 $3,771.29
Individual Employee $1,250.94 $1,287.21 $1,324.54 $1,362.95
Age 29 | Employee + Spouse $2,501.88 $2,574.43 $2,649.09 $2,725.91
Rate Employee + Child(ren) $2,126.60 $2,188.27 $2,251.73 $2,317.03
Family* $3,565.18 $3,668.57 $3,774.96 $3,884.43
Individual Employee $1,213.98 $1,249.19 $1,285.42 $1,322.70
Standard | Employee + Spouse $2,427.96 $2,498.37 $2,570.82 $2,645.37
Albany, Syracuse, Rate Employee + Child(ren) $2,063.77 $2,123.62 $2,185.20 $2,248.57
and Utica/ Family* $3,459.84 $3,560.18 $3,663.43 $3,769.67
Watertown Individual Employee $1,250.40 $1,286.67 $1,323.98 $1,362.38
Regions Age 29 | Employee + Spouse $2,500.80 $2,573.32 $2,647.95 $2,724.74
Rate Employee + Child(ren) $2,125.68 $2,187.32 $2,250.75 $2,316.02
Family* $3,563.64 $3,666.99 $3,773.33 $3,882.76

* Family Rate includes: Employee, Spouse, and Child(ren).

Standard Rates — Dependent children covered until age 26 end-of-month
Age 29 Rates — Includes young adult children covered until age 30 end-of-month

New York City Region: Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, Richmond, Rockland, and Westchester counties

Long Island Region: Nassau and Suffolk counties

Mid-Hudson Region: Delaware, Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Sullivan, and Ulster counties

AlbanyRegion: Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Greene, Montgomery, Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady,
Schoharie, Warren, and Washington counties

Syracuse Region: Broome county
Utica/Watertown Region: Otsego county

All rates and benefits are underwritten by Health Insurance Plan of Greater New York (HIP). Refer to HIP policy form number
155-23-SGHNYCERT (04/22), et al.

EmblemHealth Insurance Plan, Inc., Health Insurance Plan of Greater New York (HIP), EmblemHealth Insurance Company, and EmblemHealth Services Company, LLC are EmblemHealth companies. EmblemHealth Services
Company, LLC provides administrative services to the EmblemHealth companies.




